
San Fran. St. (1-17,1-14 CCAA) -vs- Cal Poly Pomona (13-7,9-5 CCAA)
01/30/20 at Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA

 
 

 
 
San Fran. St. 45

Cal Poly Pomona 66

Date: 01/30/20
Time: 5:30 pm
Attendance: 87
Site: Kellogg Arena, Pomona, CA
Referees: Cindy Leong, Adam Candee, Charisse Okamoto

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
San Fran. St. 16 10 12 7 45
Cal Poly Pomona 16 16 20 14 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Gomez,Muirae * 39 6-16 0-0 2-7 4-8 12 4 0 9 1 1 14
12 Corder,Madison * 36 4-10 0-0 5-6 6-5 11 4 1 3 0 0 13
21 Lesa-Hardee,Taimane * 40 4-16 0-5 1-2 0-6 6 3 6 4 1 2 9
40 Asher,Jasmin * 40 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 5 0 4 3
14 Privado,Jarecxy * 22 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
25 Jajeh,Gabby 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
00 Pickeral-Dennis,Kelea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Brown,Rebekah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Hart,Ashley 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mahinay,Giselle 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Armendariz,Jolene 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-55 2-14 9-17 15-28 43 13 9 22 2 8 45

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 2-7   28.57 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
Total 17-55   30.9 % 2-14   14.3 % 9-17   52.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gomez,Muirae Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 3 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Smit,Kasey * 30 7-9 0-1 2-2 2-4 6 1 2 3 1 2 16
23 Dotson,Dominique * 35 4-12 1-5 2-2 2-3 5 1 1 0 0 1 11
21 Villareal,Jayda * 24 3-8 3-7 1-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 2 10
13 Ricketson,Jackie * 28 1-7 0-0 2-4 4-4 8 2 8 2 1 0 4
20 Orji,Leilia * 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 1 0 0 0 4
03 Andrada,Mylah 20 3-11 2-9 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 8
04 League,Ayah 15 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 3 0 1 8
01 Catching,Lauryn 13 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
15 Vanhook,Quinesha 20 0-2 0-0 2-3 2-6 8 2 3 2 0 2 2
24 Glover,Sheridan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
32 Wilson,Mikaylah 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Islas,Rebecca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-67 9-28 9-13 17-27 44 18 17 13 2 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-1   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 4-9   44.44 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 1-3   33.33 % 7-10   70.00 %
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58 % 1-7   14.29 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 24-67   35.8 % 9-28   32.1 % 9-13   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 8



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
GOOD JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 09:31 2-0 V 2

09:24 MISS 3PTR by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
-- REBOUND OFF by ORJI,LEILIA

09:20 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by ORJI,LEILIA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by TEAM 08:50

08:35 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 08:18 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by ASHER,JASMIN --

08:06 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
-- ASSIST  by ORJI,LEILIA

MISS 3PTR by PRIVADO,JARECXY 07:44
-- REBOUND DEF by RICKETSON,JACKIE

07:35 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE

07:22 FOUL  by ORJI,LEILIA
07:22 SUB OUT by ORJI,LEILIA
07:22 SUB IN by CATCHING,LAURYN

TURNOVER  by ASHER,JASMIN 07:13
07:00 MISS 3PTR by VILLAREAL,JAYDA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:48 MISS JUMPER by RICKETSON,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --
MISS JUMPER by PRIVADO,JARECXY(in the paint) 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SMIT,KASEY
06:26 TURNOVER  by SMIT,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 06:10
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 06:08 6-7 H 1

05:44 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMIT,KASEY

05:41 6-9 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMIT,KASEY(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by PRIVADO,JARECXY 05:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
05:17 6-12 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by VILLAREAL,JAYDA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 04:52
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
MISS LAYUP by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 04:48
REBOUND OFF by CORDER,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 04:46 8-12 H 4

04:24 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE

04:06 SUB OUT by RICKETSON,JACKIE
04:06 SUB OUT by SMIT,KASEY
04:06 SUB IN by ANDRADA,MYLAH
04:06 SUB IN by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

SUB OUT by PRIVADO,JARECXY 04:06
SUB IN by JAJEH,GABBY 04:06
MISS JUMPER by ASHER,JASMIN(in the paint) 04:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
FOUL  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 03:53

03:53 8-16 H 8 GOOD FT by VANHOOK,QUINESHA(fastbreak)
TURNOVER  by ASHER,JASMIN 03:31

03:19 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CATCHING,LAURYN

03:12 MISS JUMPER by CATCHING,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by ASHER,JASMIN --



TURNOVER  by ASHER,JASMIN 03:07
03:07 STEAL  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
03:00 MISS 3PTR by VILLAREAL,JAYDA

REBOUND DEF by CORDER,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 02:53
REBOUND OFF by CORDER,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 02:49 10-16 H 6

02:26 TURNOVER  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
02:26 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
02:26 SUB OUT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
02:26 SUB IN by RICKETSON,JACKIE
02:26 SUB IN by ORJI,LEILIA
02:10 FOUL  by ORJI,LEILIA
02:10 SUB OUT by ORJI,LEILIA
02:10 SUB IN by SMIT,KASEY

TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 01:58
01:40 MISS JUMPER by CATCHING,LAURYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 01:40
REBOUND DEF by JAJEH,GABBY --

01:34 FOUL  by SMIT,KASEY
01:34 SUB OUT by CATCHING,LAURYN
01:34 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
01:34 SUB IN by LEAGUE,AYAH
01:34 SUB IN by VILLAREAL,JAYDA

GOOD FT by CORDER,MADISON(fastbreak) 01:34 11-16 H 5
GOOD FT by CORDER,MADISON(fastbreak) 01:34 12-16 H 4

01:16 MISS JUMPER by LEAGUE,AYAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKETSON,JACKIE

01:11 TURNOVER  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
STEAL  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 01:11
GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 00:54 14-16 H 2
ASSIST  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --

00:45 TURNOVER  by ANDRADA,MYLAH
MISS 3PTR by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAGUE,AYAH
00:15 MISS JUMPER by LEAGUE,AYAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:14 SUB OUT by ANDRADA,MYLAH
00:14 SUB OUT by LEAGUE,AYAH
00:14 SUB IN by CATCHING,LAURYN
00:14 SUB IN by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

GOOD LAYUP by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(in the paint) 00:01 16-16

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
SUB OUT by JAJEH,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by PRIVADO,JARECXY 10:00

09:49 TURNOVER  by SMIT,KASEY
STEAL  by ASHER,JASMIN 09:49
MISS JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:59 16-19 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CATCHING,LAURYN

-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 08:39
REBOUND OFF by CORDER,MADISON --
GOOD LAYUP by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 08:36 18-19 H 1

08:17 TURNOVER  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
STEAL  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 08:17

08:17 SUB OUT by RICKETSON,JACKIE
08:17 SUB IN by ANDRADA,MYLAH



TURNOVER  by ASHER,JASMIN 07:52
07:38 MISS 3PTR by SMIT,KASEY

REBOUND DEF by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --
TURNOVER  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 07:33

07:33 STEAL  by SMIT,KASEY
07:26 MISS JUMPER by CATCHING,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --
MISS JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(in the paint) 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
07:10 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH

REBOUND DEF by PRIVADO,JARECXY --
06:53 FOUL  by CATCHING,LAURYN
06:53 SUB OUT by SMIT,KASEY
06:53 SUB IN by GLOVER,SHERIDAN

SUB OUT by ASHER,JASMIN 06:53
SUB IN by JAJEH,GABBY 06:53

06:50 FOUL  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
06:36 FOUL  by GLOVER,SHERIDAN
06:36 SUB OUT by GLOVER,SHERIDAN
06:36 SUB IN by RICKETSON,JACKIE

MISS JUMPER by PRIVADO,JARECXY(in the paint) 06:28
-- REBOUND DEF by RICKETSON,JACKIE

06:23 MISS JUMPER by RICKETSON,JACKIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

06:22 FOUL  by CATCHING,LAURYN
TURNOVER  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 06:14
SUB OUT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 06:14
SUB IN by ASHER,JASMIN 06:14

05:58 18-22 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH
-- ASSIST  by CATCHING,LAURYN

MISS JUMPER by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 05:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
FOUL  by CORDER,MADISON 05:33
TURNOVER  by CORDER,MADISON 05:33

05:33 SUB OUT by CATCHING,LAURYN
05:33 SUB IN by SMIT,KASEY

SUB OUT by JAJEH,GABBY 05:33
SUB IN by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 05:33

05:19 18-24 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ANDRADA,MYLAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMIT,KASEY

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 04:49
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --

04:48 FOUL  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
MISS FT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 04:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 04:48

04:48 SUB OUT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
04:48 SUB IN by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
04:19 MISS JUMPER by VANHOOK,QUINESHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORDER,MADISON --
GOOD JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(in the paint) 04:09 20-24 H 4
FOUL  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 03:51

03:42 20-27 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH
-- ASSIST  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

GOOD LAYUP by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(in the paint) 03:14 22-27 H 5
02:52 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH

REBOUND DEF by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 02:42
SUB OUT by PRIVADO,JARECXY 02:42
SUB IN by JAJEH,GABBY 02:42

02:20 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH



REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JAJEH,GABBY 01:59
REBOUND OFF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by SMIT,KASEY
01:43 22-30 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
GOOD JUMPER by ASHER,JASMIN(in the paint) 01:25 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --

01:12 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
REBOUND DEF by CORDER,MADISON --
MISS JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SMIT,KASEY
00:34 24-32 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by RICKETSON,JACKIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by CORDER,MADISON 00:07 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
10:00 SUB OUT by ANDRADA,MYLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
10:00 SUB IN by ORJI,LEILIA
10:00 SUB IN by VILLAREAL,JAYDA

SUB OUT by JAJEH,GABBY 10:00
SUB IN by PRIVADO,JARECXY 10:00

09:48 MISS JUMPER by SMIT,KASEY
-- REBOUND OFF by ORJI,LEILIA

09:44 MISS LAYUP by ORJI,LEILIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKETSON,JACKIE

09:40 MISS JUMPER by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKETSON,JACKIE

FOUL  by CORDER,MADISON 09:38
09:38 26-33 H 7 GOOD FT by RICKETSON,JACKIE
09:38 26-34 H 8 GOOD FT by RICKETSON,JACKIE

TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 09:23
09:12 26-36 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by ORJI,LEILIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMIT,KASEY
MISS JUMPER by CORDER,MADISON 08:46

-- REBOUND DEF by RICKETSON,JACKIE
FOUL  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 08:46

08:27 MISS 3PTR by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
REBOUND DEF by PRIVADO,JARECXY --
MISS 3PTR by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 08:15
REBOUND OFF by CORDER,MADISON --
GOOD 3PTR by PRIVADO,JARECXY 08:11 29-36 H 7
ASSIST  by CORDER,MADISON --

07:50 MISS JUMPER by RICKETSON,JACKIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ORJI,LEILIA

07:45 MISS LAYUP by ORJI,LEILIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
MISS 3PTR by PRIVADO,JARECXY 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by SMIT,KASEY
07:33 TURNOVER  by SMIT,KASEY

STEAL  by ASHER,JASMIN 07:33
07:29 FOUL  by ORJI,LEILIA
07:29 SUB OUT by ORJI,LEILIA
07:29 SUB OUT by SMIT,KASEY
07:29 SUB IN by CATCHING,LAURYN
07:29 SUB IN by ANDRADA,MYLAH

GOOD FT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 07:29 30-36 H 6



GOOD FT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 07:29 31-36 H 5
07:09 MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CORDER,MADISON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:55
TURNOVER  by ASHER,JASMIN 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
06:25 TURNOVER  by RICKETSON,JACKIE

STEAL  by PRIVADO,JARECXY 06:25
MISS LAYUP by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 06:20

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
FOUL  by CORDER,MADISON 06:07

06:07 SUB OUT by CATCHING,LAURYN
06:07 SUB OUT by ANDRADA,MYLAH
06:07 SUB OUT by RICKETSON,JACKIE
06:07 SUB OUT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
06:07 SUB IN by LEAGUE,AYAH
06:07 SUB IN by ORJI,LEILIA
06:07 SUB IN by GLOVER,SHERIDAN
06:07 SUB IN by SMIT,KASEY
06:07 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
06:07 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
06:07 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
06:07 SUB IN by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

MISS JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(in the paint) 05:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ORJI,LEILIA

FOUL  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 05:38
SUB OUT by CORDER,MADISON 05:38
SUB IN by JAJEH,GABBY 05:38

05:38 31-39 H 8 GOOD FT by SMIT,KASEY(fastbreak)
05:38 31-40 H 9 GOOD FT by SMIT,KASEY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by JAJEH,GABBY 05:18 34-40 H 6
ASSIST  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --

04:59 MISS JUMPER by LEAGUE,AYAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by PRIVADO,JARECXY 04:49
SUB IN by CORDER,MADISON 04:49

04:45 FOUL  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
MISS FT by CORDER,MADISON 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CORDER,MADISON 04:45 35-40 H 5

04:28 35-43 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEAGUE,AYAH
04:19 SUB OUT by GLOVER,SHERIDAN
04:19 SUB IN by VILLAREAL,JAYDA

TURNOVER  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 04:03
04:03 STEAL  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
03:58 TURNOVER  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

STEAL  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 03:58
MISS 3PTR by JAJEH,GABBY 03:33
REBOUND OFF by JAJEH,GABBY --

03:31 FOUL  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
03:31 SUB OUT by ORJI,LEILIA
03:31 SUB IN by RICKETSON,JACKIE

MISS 3PTR by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 03:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:21 FOUL  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
03:12 SUB OUT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
03:12 SUB IN by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 03:08 37-43 H 6
ASSIST  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --

02:55 37-45 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEAGUE,AYAH



-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
MISS JUMPER by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 02:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LEAGUE,AYAH
02:18 MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
02:16 TURNOVER  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

MISS JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(in the paint) 01:57
01:57 BLOCK  by RICKETSON,JACKIE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by JAJEH,GABBY 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SMIT,KASEY
01:43 MISS JUMPER by VANHOOK,QUINESHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
01:38 37-47 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by SMIT,KASEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 01:30
FOUL  by ASHER,JASMIN 01:29

01:29 MISS FT by VANHOOK,QUINESHA(fastbreak)
01:29 37-48 H 11 GOOD FT by VANHOOK,QUINESHA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by CORDER,MADISON 01:04
TURNOVER  by CORDER,MADISON 01:04

00:50 37-50 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by SMIT,KASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 00:35
00:35 STEAL  by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

FOUL  by ASHER,JASMIN 00:30
SUB OUT by CORDER,MADISON 00:30
SUB IN by PRIVADO,JARECXY 00:30

00:30 MISS FT by RICKETSON,JACKIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:30 MISS FT by RICKETSON,JACKIE(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --

00:11 FOUL  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
MISS FT by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(fastbreak) 00:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(fastbreak) 00:11 38-50 H 12

00:11 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
00:11 SUB OUT by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
00:11 SUB IN by ANDRADA,MYLAH
00:11 SUB IN by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
00:01 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH

-- REBOUND OFF by SMIT,KASEY
00:00 38-52 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMIT,KASEY(in the paint)

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: San Fran. St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal Poly Pomona
09:59 TURNOVER  by LEAGUE,AYAH

SUB OUT by PRIVADO,JARECXY 09:40
SUB IN by CORDER,MADISON 09:40
MISS JUMPER by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 09:39

09:38 SUB OUT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
09:38 SUB IN by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

-- REBOUND DEF by RICKETSON,JACKIE
09:36 MISS JUMPER by RICKETSON,JACKIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
09:22 38-55 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by LEAGUE,AYAH

-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
MISS 3PTR by ASHER,JASMIN 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



08:38 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADA,MYLAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
GOOD JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 08:13 40-55 H 15
ASSIST  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --

07:57 40-57 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SMIT,KASEY(in the paint)
07:47 SUB OUT by SMIT,KASEY
07:47 SUB IN by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

07:12 MISS 3PTR by LEAGUE,AYAH
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by ANDRADA,MYLAH
07:02 SUB OUT by RICKETSON,JACKIE
07:02 SUB IN by CATCHING,LAURYN
07:02 SUB IN by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
06:45 MISS 3PTR by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 06:30
REBOUND OFF by CORDER,MADISON --

06:27 FOUL  by CATCHING,LAURYN
GOOD FT by CORDER,MADISON 06:27 41-57 H 16
GOOD FT by CORDER,MADISON 06:27 42-57 H 15

06:27 SUB OUT by LEAGUE,AYAH
06:27 SUB IN by RICKETSON,JACKIE

FOUL  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 06:08
06:05 MISS JUMPER by RICKETSON,JACKIE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 06:05
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:58 MISS JUMPER by RICKETSON,JACKIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORDER,MADISON --
MISS 3PTR by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 05:47
REBOUND OFF by CORDER,MADISON --
FOUL  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 05:42
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 05:42

05:42 SUB OUT by CATCHING,LAURYN
05:42 SUB OUT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
05:42 SUB IN by ANDRADA,MYLAH
05:42 SUB IN by SMIT,KASEY
05:27 42-59 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by SMIT,KASEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
TURNOVER  by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 05:23
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:23
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:23

05:20 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH
-- REBOUND OFF by RICKETSON,JACKIE

05:13 42-61 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by SMIT,KASEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RICKETSON,JACKIE

TURNOVER  by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 04:58
04:58 STEAL  by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
04:43 MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
MISS JUMPER by CORDER,MADISON(in the paint) 04:28

04:28 BLOCK  by SMIT,KASEY
-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA

04:18 MISS 3PTR by ANDRADA,MYLAH
REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --

04:10 FOUL  by RICKETSON,JACKIE
04:10 SUB OUT by RICKETSON,JACKIE
04:10 SUB OUT by SMIT,KASEY
04:10 SUB IN by LEAGUE,AYAH
04:10 SUB IN by ORJI,LEILIA



04:10 SUB OUT by ANDRADA,MYLAH
04:10 SUB IN by VILLAREAL,JAYDA

MISS FT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(fastbreak) 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(fastbreak) 04:10

-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
03:51 MISS JUMPER by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOMEZ,MUIRAE --
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ORJI,LEILIA
03:24 MISS 3PTR by LEAGUE,AYAH

REBOUND DEF by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE --
MISS JUMPER by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE(in the paint) 03:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:15 SUB OUT by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
03:15 SUB IN by GLOVER,SHERIDAN

TURNOVER  by CORDER,MADISON 03:11
03:11 STEAL  by LEAGUE,AYAH
03:07 TURNOVER  by LEAGUE,AYAH

STEAL  by ASHER,JASMIN 03:07
GOOD LAYUP by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:01 44-61 H 17
ASSIST  by ASHER,JASMIN --

03:01 FOUL  by ORJI,LEILIA
MISS FT by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 03:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL TECH by GOMEZ,MUIRAE 03:01

03:01 44-62 H 18 GOOD FT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA(fastbreak)
03:01 MISS FT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:47 MISS 3PTR by LEAGUE,AYAH

-- REBOUND OFF by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE
02:37 44-64 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
02:26 FOUL  by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE

SUB OUT by CORDER,MADISON 02:26
SUB IN by PRIVADO,JARECXY 02:26
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by ORJI,LEILIA
02:26 SUB IN by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
02:18 FOUL  by GLOVER,SHERIDAN

GOOD FT by ASHER,JASMIN 02:18 45-64 H 19
MISS FT by ASHER,JASMIN 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
02:02 TURNOVER  by LEAGUE,AYAH

STEAL  by ASHER,JASMIN 02:02
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 01:40

-- REBOUND DEF by VANHOOK,QUINESHA
01:16 MISS JUMPER by GLOVER,SHERIDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:13

01:13 SUB OUT by VILLAREAL,JAYDA
01:13 SUB IN by ANDRADA,MYLAH

MISS 3PTR by LESA-HARDEE,TAIMANE 00:51
-- REBOUND DEF by GLOVER,SHERIDAN

00:28 45-66 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GOMEZ,MUIRAE(in the paint) 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by DOTSON,DOMINIQUE


